DEMOGRAPHICS

Frequency  of Contact
Survey respondents stated the following frequencies of contact with RESD personnel:




· Almost daily  -

· Weekly   - 

· Monthly –

· Several times/Yearly -  
42%

33%

12%

13%







Contact and Satisfaction
Contact:
Satisfaction:
Daily

 43%

Weekly
 32%

Monthly
 29%

Annually
 27%

Clearly illustrates that the higher the frequency of contact, the higher satisfaction levels.




Respondent Position Levels 
People responding to the survey listed their position levels as shown on the following chart:


· Executive –

· Manager –

· Supervisor –

· Staff -           
10%

33%

13%

44%







Respondent Position Level and Satisfaction
Respondents at working Staff levels (36% satisfied) and Manager (47% satisfied) reported higher satisfaction than those that identified themselves as Executive (18% satisfied) and Supervisor (13% satisfied).  Managers were the second largest group to respond to the survey but reported the highest level of satisfaction overall.    Last years’ survey also reflect that Managers were the most satisfied at 41%.

